The license of Respondent Fraser Landmark, LLC, d/b/a "Fraser Advisors," as an 

investment adviser in the State of Nevada, is REVOKED effective April 30, 2017. 

II I 

3. Respondent Peter H. Kingman shall pay the Nevada Secretary of State a civil penalty in 

2 the amount of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($45,000) within 30 days of Respondent 

3 Peter H. Kingman executing this Order. 

4 4. Nothing in this Order shall be construed as a waiver of the Division's right to investigate 

5 and pursue any criminal violations by Respondents. 

6 5. Provided that any firm Respondent Peter H.